
Bid Details/�बड�बड  �ववरण�ववरण

Bid End Date/Time/�बड�बड  बंदबंद  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख//समयसमय 10-12-2024 16:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time/�बड�बड  खुलनेखुलने  क�क�
तार�खतार�ख//समयसमय 10-12-2024 16:30:00

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date)/�बड�बड  पेशकशपेशकश
वैधतावैधता ( (बंदबंद  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख  सेसे)) 180 (Days)

Ministry/State Name/मं ालयमं ालय//रा!यरा!य  काका  नामनाम Madhya Pradesh

Department Name/�वभाग�वभाग  काका  नामनाम Energy Department Madhya Pradesh

Organisation Name/संगठनसंगठन  काका  नामनाम Madhya Pradesh Power Generating Company Limited
(mppgenco) Jabalpur

Office Name/काया%लयकाया%लय  काका  नामनाम Jabalpur

Total Quantity/कुलकुल  मा ामा ा 315

Item Category/मदमद  केटेगर�केटेगर� Light emitting diode driver (Q4) , LED Luminaire (for Flood
Light) as per IS 10322, IS 16107 (Q3)

Years of Past Experience Required for
same/similar service/उ(ह�ंउ(ह�ं//समानसमान  सेवाओंसेवाओं  केके  िलएिलए
अपे-.तअपे-.त  �वगत�वगत  अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वष%वष%

3 Year (s)

MSE Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover/ अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वष0वष0  सेसे  एमएसईएमएसई  छूटछूट No

Startup Exemption for Years of Experience
and Turnover/ अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वष0वष0  सेसे  4टाट%अप4टाट%अप  छूटछूट No

Document required from seller/�व5ेता�व5ेता  सेसे  मांगेमांगे
गएगए  द4तावेज़द4तावेज़

Experience Criteria,Past Performance,Certificate (Requested
in ATC),OEM Authorization Certificate
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by
the buyer

Do you want to show documents uploaded
by bidders to all bidders participated in
bid?/

Yes

Past Performance/�वगत�वगत  7दश%न7दश%न 80 %

Bid to RA enabled/�बड�बड  सेसे  8रवस%8रवस%  नीलामीनीलामी  स:5यस:5य  :कया:कया No

Type of Bid/�बड�बड  काका  7कार7कार Two Packet Bid

Primary product category LED Luminaire (for Flood Light) as per IS 10322, IS 16107

 

Bid Number/बोली 5मांक (�बड सं;या):
GEM/2024/B/5591149

Dated/:दनांक : 09-11-2024

Bid Document/  �बड�बड  द4तावेज़द4तावेज़

1 / 13



Time allowed for Technical Clarifications
during technical evaluation/तकनीक�तकनीक�  मूCयांकनमूCयांकन  केके
दौरानदौरान  तकनीक�तकनीक�  4पEीकरण4पEीकरण  हेतुहेतु  अनुमतअनुमत  समयसमय

3 Days

Inspection Required (By Empanelled
Inspection Authority / Agencies pre-
registered with GeM)

No

Evaluation Method/मूCयांकनमूCयांकन  पFितपFित Item wise evaluation/

Arbitration Clause No
Mediation Clause No

Bid Details/�बड�बड  �ववरण�ववरण

EMD Detail/ईएमड�ईएमड�  �ववरण�ववरण

Required/आवHयकता No

ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजीईपीबीजी  �ववरण�ववरण

Advisory Bank/एडवाइजर� बKक State Bank of India

ePBG Percentage(%)/ईपीबीजी 7ितशत (%) 5.00

Duration of ePBG required (Months)/ईपीबीजी क�
अपे-.त अविध (मह�ने). 18

(a). EMD & Performance security should be in favour of Beneficiary, wherever it is applicable./ईएमड� और संपादन
जमानत रािश, जहां यह लागू होती है, लाभाथO के प. मP होनी चा:हए। 

Beneficiary/लाभाथOलाभाथO  : 
Sr. A.O. MPPGCL, SARNI
STPS, MPPGCL, SARNI, DISTT. - BETUL, PIN - 460 447 (M.P.)
(Sr. A.o. Mppgcl, Sarni)

MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआईएमआईआई  खर�दखर�द  वर�यतावर�यता

MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआई खर�द वर�यता No

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसईएमएसई  खर�दखर�द  वर�यतावर�यता

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खर�द वर�यता Yes

1. Experience Criteria: In respect of the filter applied for experience criteria, the Bidder or its OEM {themselves or
through reseller(s)} should have regularly, manufactured and supplied same or similar Category Products to any
Central / State Govt Organization / PSU for number of Financial years as indicated above in the bid document
before the bid opening date. Copies of relevant contracts to be submitted along with bid in support of having

2 / 13



supplied some quantity during each of the Financial year. In case of bunch bids, the category of primary product
having highest value should meet this criterion. 
2. Purchase preference to Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) from the State of Bid Inviting Authority : Purchase
preference will be given to MSEs as Micro and Small Enterprises from the State of Bid inviting Authority. If the
bidder wants to avail the Purchase preference, the bidder must be the manufacturer of the offered product in
case of bid for supply of goods. Traders are excluded from the purview of Public Procurement Policy for Micro and
Small Enterprises. In respect of bid for Services, the bidder must be the Service provider of the offered Service.
Relevant documentary evidence in this regard shall be uploaded along with the bid in respect of the offered
product or service. If L-1 is not an MSE and MSE Seller (s) has/have quoted price within L-1+ 15% of margin of
purchase preference /price band defined in relevant policy, such Seller shall be given opportunity to match L-1
price and contract will be awarded for percentage of 50 % of total quantity as defined/ decided in relevant policy.
3. Estimated Bid Value indicated above is being declared solely for the purpose of guidance on EMD amount and
for determining the Eligibility Criteria related to Turn Over, Past Performance and Project / Past Experience etc.
This has no relevance or bearing on the price to be quoted by the bidders and is also not going to have any
impact on bid participation. Also this is not going to be used as a criteria in determining reasonableness of
quoted prices which would be determined by the buyer based on its own assessment of reasonableness and
based on competitive prices received in Bid / RA process. 
4. Past Performance: The Bidder or its OEM {themselves or through re-seller(s)} should have supplied same or
similar Category Products for 80% of bid quantity, in at least one of the last three Financial years before the bid
opening date to any Central / State Govt Organization / PSU. Copies of relevant contracts (proving supply of
cumulative order quantity in any one financial year) to be submitted along with bid in support of quantity
supplied in the relevant Financial year. In case of bunch bids, the category related to primary product having
highest bid value should meet this criterion. 

Evaluation Method ( Item Wise Evaluation Method )

Contract will be awarded schedulewise and the determination of L1 will be done separately for each schedule.
The details of item-consignee combination covered under each schedule are as under:

Evaluation Schedules Item/Category Quantity

Schedule 1 Light Emitting Diode Driver 100

Schedule 2 Light Emitting Diode Driver 100

Schedule 3 Led Luminaire (for Flood Light) As Per Is 10322, Is 16107 15

Schedule 4 Led Luminaire (for Flood Light) As Per Is 10322, Is 16107 100

Light Emitting Diode Driver ( 100 pieces )

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�Eयाँ�विश�Eयाँ  

* जेम केटेगर� �विश�E के अनुसार / As per GeM Category Specification

Specification
Specification Name/�विश�E�विश�E  काका

नामनाम
Bid Requirement/�बड�बड  केके  िलएिलए  आवHयकआवHयक  (Allowed

Values)/अनुमतअनुमत  मूCयमूCय

Working Properties Dimming Type Non-Dimmable

Type Constant Current LED Driver

Inpur Power 90.0, 100.0 (Watt)

IP Rating IP66

Input voltage (AC) 230.0 (Volt)

Dimming, percent NA

Outpur Power 90.0, 100.0 (Watt)

3 / 13

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/1e_AhxyNlQ1WcqM0VDlWRVngJ5qS7FFt5fpbWcfUCZ4


Material Used Aluminium

Protection Over Voltage, Over Current, Short Circuit

Specification
Specification Name/�विश�E�विश�E  काका

नामनाम
Bid Requirement/�बड�बड  केके  िलएिलए  आवHयकआवHयक  (Allowed

Values)/अनुमतअनुमत  मूCयमूCय

Additional Specification Parameters - Light Emitting Diode Driver ( 100 pieces ) 
Specification Parameter

Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

Driver Performance As per IS: 16104, IEC: 62384

Driver Safety As per IS: 15885 or IEC: 6137
* Bidders offering must also comply with the additional specification parameters mentioned above. 

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती//8रपो:टTग8रपो:टTग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  and/ तथातथा Quantity/मा ामा ा

S.No./5.5.
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती//8रपो:टTग8रपो:टTग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता Quantity/मा ामा ा Delivery Days/:डलीवर�:डलीवर� केके
:दन:दन

1 Harshal Kumar
Nakhate

460447,O/o EE (O&M:Stores)-II,
STPS, MPPGCL, Sarni 100 30

Light Emitting Diode Driver ( 100 pieces )

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�Eयाँ�विश�Eयाँ  

* जेम केटेगर� �विश�E के अनुसार / As per GeM Category Specification

Specification
Specification Name/�विश�E�विश�E  काका

नामनाम
Bid Requirement/�बड�बड  केके  िलएिलए  आवHयकआवHयक  (Allowed

Values)/अनुमतअनुमत  मूCयमूCय

Working Properties Dimming Type Non-Dimmable

Type Constant Current LED Driver

Output Current in milliampere 1500

Inpur Power 50.0 (Watt)

IP Rating IP66

Input voltage (AC) 240.0 (Volt)

Dimming, percent NA

4 / 13

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/LJSxp63-phsbr566pNq3Ahclktp3ORaZCA4sy38Nd6Q


Output Voltage (DC) 36.0 (Volt)

Outpur Power 50.0 (Watt)

Material Used Aluminium

Protection Over Voltage, Over Current, Short Circuit

Physical Dimensions Width 36.0 (millimeter)

Length 103.0 (millimeter)

Mounting 110.0 (millimeter)

Depth 25.0 (millimeter)

Weight (Unpackaged Single
Unit)

122.0 (gram)

Wiring Dimensions Input (Black) Lead Length 100.0 (millimeter)

Outpur (Gray) Lead Length 100.0 (millimeter)

Outpur (Purple) Lead Length 100.0 (millimeter)

Output (Red) Lead Length 100.0 (millimeter)

Outpur (Blue) Lead Length 100.0 (millimeter)

Input (White) Lead Length 100.0 (millimeter)

Warranty Warranty 1.0 (year)

Specification
Specification Name/�विश�E�विश�E  काका

नामनाम
Bid Requirement/�बड�बड  केके  िलएिलए  आवHयकआवHयक  (Allowed

Values)/अनुमतअनुमत  मूCयमूCय

Additional Specification Parameters - Light Emitting Diode Driver ( 100 pieces ) 
Specification Parameter

Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

Driver Performance As per IS: 16104, IEC: 62384

Driver Safety As per IS: 15885 or IEC: 6137
* Bidders offering must also comply with the additional specification parameters mentioned above. 

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती//8रपो:टTग8रपो:टTग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  and/ तथातथा Quantity/मा ामा ा

S.No./5.5.
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती//8रपो:टTग8रपो:टTग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता Quantity/मा ामा ा Delivery Days/:डलीवर�:डलीवर� केके
:दन:दन

5 / 13



1 Harshal Kumar
Nakhate

460447,O/o EE (O&M:Stores)-II,
STPS, MPPGCL, Sarni 100 30

S.No./5.5.
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती//8रपो:टTग8रपो:टTग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता Quantity/मा ामा ा Delivery Days/:डलीवर�:डलीवर� केके
:दन:दन

LED Luminaire (for Flood Light) As Per IS 10322, IS 16107 ( 15 pieces )

Bis Required Yes

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�Eयाँ�विश�Eयाँ  

* जेम केटेगर� �विश�E के अनुसार / As per GeM Category Specification

Specification
Specification Name/�विश�E�विश�E  काका

नामनाम
Bid Requirement/�बड�बड  केके  िलएिलए  आवHयकआवHयक  (Allowed

Values)/अनुमतअनुमत  मूCयमूCय

STANDARDS LED Luminaire conformity to
IS:10322/Part 5/Section 5/2012
latest and IS: 16107 (Part 2/Sec
1):2012 latest

Yes

LED Rating/System
Wattage/Rated Power

350W

Ingress Protection (IP
Rating) as per IS:10322
(Part 1):1982 latest

IP66

Warranty for free
replacement (in Years)

3

ELECTRICAL
EFFICIENCY

Input operating Voltage
range and frequency

140 to 270 V olts AC at 50 Hz+/-2 Hz with auto cutt
off at below 120V

Rated voltage 230 V AC 50 Hz

Total Harmonics Distortion
(in %age)

? 10

OPTICAL Colour temperature (+/-
500K)

6000K

Working life for LED
(Minimum 50,000 burning
hours as per LM-80 report)

Yes

Colour Rendering
Index(CRI)

?70

Optic lense materal (UV
stabilised) (Write NA for
without optic lense supply)

Poly carbonate lense

THERMAL
MANAGEMENT

Heat sink should be die-cast
aluminium along with
sufficient heat sink fins to
dissipate heat effectively

Yes

Junction temperature < 85 degC

6 / 13

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/kW01SNYRGF0jegkpXq_fBO6M0n7M3XySHHaP5fnrPl8


Operating temperature
range

-20 deg C to +50 deg C

PROTECTION The luminaire shall be
protected against surges
and transients ( Internal)

>/=5KV

The luminaire shall be
protected against surges
and transients of >/=10KV
(External)

Yes

CONSTRUCTIONAL The Luminaires casing/housing
(single piece housing) shall be
pressure die casted aluminium
alloy with higher thermal
conductivity

Yes

Number of electronic
control gear (power
supplies)

1 No.

Suitable connector shall be
provided for LED connection
between driver output and LED

Yes

Length of ISI marked three
core wire (shall be provided
along with supply of
material)

50 cm

REPORTS AND
CERTIFICATIONS

LED Make OSRAM / NICHIA/CREE / SAMSUNG / SEOUL / LUMILED
/ PHILIPS / EDISON / SYSKA / LUMENMAX / EVERLIGHT
/ BRIDGELUX / NATIONSTAR / REFOND

Specification
Specification Name/�विश�E�विश�E  काका

नामनाम
Bid Requirement/�बड�बड  केके  िलएिलए  आवHयकआवHयक  (Allowed

Values)/अनुमतअनुमत  मूCयमूCय

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती//8रपो:टTग8रपो:टTग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  and/ तथातथा Quantity/मा ामा ा

S.No./5.5.
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती//8रपो:टTग8रपो:टTग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता Quantity/मा ामा ा Delivery Days/:डलीवर�:डलीवर� केके
:दन:दन

1 Harshal Kumar
Nakhate

460447,O/o EE (O&M:Stores)-II,
STPS, MPPGCL, Sarni 15 30

LED Luminaire (for Flood Light) As Per IS 10322, IS 16107 ( 100 pieces )

Bis Required Yes

7 / 13



Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�Eयाँ�विश�Eयाँ  

* जेम केटेगर� �विश�E के अनुसार / As per GeM Category Specification

Specification
Specification Name/�विश�E�विश�E  काका

नामनाम
Bid Requirement/�बड�बड  केके  िलएिलए  आवHयकआवHयक  (Allowed

Values)/अनुमतअनुमत  मूCयमूCय

STANDARDS LED Luminaire conformity to
IS:10322/Part 5/Section 5/2012
latest and IS: 16107 (Part 2/Sec
1):2012 latest

Yes

LED Rating/System
Wattage/Rated Power

90W

Ingress Protection (IP
Rating) as per IS:10322
(Part 1):1982 latest

IP66

Warranty for free
replacement (in Years)

5, 3

ELECTRICAL
EFFICIENCY

Input operating Voltage
range and frequency

140 to 270 V olts AC at 50 Hz+/-2 Hz with auto cutt
off at below 120V

Rated voltage 230 V AC 50 Hz

Total Harmonics Distortion
(in %age)

? 10

OPTICAL Colour temperature (+/-
500K)

6000K

Working life for LED
(Minimum 50,000 burning
hours as per LM-80 report)

Yes

Colour Rendering
Index(CRI)

?70

Optic lense materal (UV
stabilised) (Write NA for
without optic lense supply)

Poly carbonate lense

THERMAL
MANAGEMENT

Heat sink should be die-cast
aluminium along with
sufficient heat sink fins to
dissipate heat effectively

Yes

Junction temperature < 85 degC

Operating temperature
range

-10 deg C to +50 deg C, -10 deg C to +55 deg C

PROTECTION The luminaire shall be
protected against surges
and transients ( Internal)

>/=5KV, >/=4KV

The luminaire shall be
protected against surges
and transients of >/=10KV
(External)

Yes

8 / 13

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/8yBSg7dQwoOSO_nlwqSz5MCZ5xaOaHBsXY15nh3Oiiw


CONSTRUCTIONAL The Luminaires casing/housing
(single piece housing) shall be
pressure die casted aluminium
alloy with higher thermal
conductivity

Yes

Number of electronic
control gear (power
supplies)

1 No., 4 Nos.

Suitable connector shall be
provided for LED connection
between driver output and LED

Yes

Length of ISI marked three
core wire (shall be provided
along with supply of
material)

50 cm

REPORTS AND
CERTIFICATIONS

LED Make OSRAM / NICHIA/CREE / SAMSUNG / SEOUL / LUMILED
/ PHILIPS / EDISON / SYSKA / LUMENMAX / EVERLIGHT
/ BRIDGELUX / NATIONSTAR / REFOND

Specification
Specification Name/�विश�E�विश�E  काका

नामनाम
Bid Requirement/�बड�बड  केके  िलएिलए  आवHयकआवHयक  (Allowed

Values)/अनुमतअनुमत  मूCयमूCय

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती//8रपो:टTग8रपो:टTग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  and/ तथातथा Quantity/मा ामा ा

S.No./5.5.
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती//8रपो:टTग8रपो:टTग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता Quantity/मा ामा ा Delivery Days/:डलीवर�:डलीवर� केके
:दन:दन

1 Harshal Kumar
Nakhate

460447,O/o EE (O&M:Stores)-II,
STPS, MPPGCL, Sarni 100 30

Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/5ेता5ेता  VाराVारा  जोड़�जोड़�  गईगई  �बड�बड  क�क�  �वशेष�वशेष  शतXशतX

1. Generic

OPTION CLAUSE: The Purchaser reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity to be ordered up
to 25 percent of bid quantity at the time of placement of contract. The purchaser also reserves the right to
increase the ordered quantity by up to 25% of the contracted  quantity during the currency of the
contract at the contracted rates. Bidders are bound to accept the orders accordingly.

2. Generic

Actual delivery (and Installation & Commissioning (if covered in scope of supply)) is to be done at
following address

9 / 13



EE (O&M) Store - II, MPPGCL, STPS, Sarni, Betul (MP)
MPPGCL
STPS
Sarni
Betul - 460 447
.

3. Generic

Bidder financial standing: The bidder should not be under liquidation, court receivership or similar
proceedings, should not be bankrupt. Bidder to upload undertaking to this effect with bid.

4. Generic

Bidders are advised to check applicable GST on their own before quoting. Buyer will not take any
responsibility in this regards. GST reimbursement will be as per actuals or as per applicable rates
(whichever is lower), subject to the maximum of quoted GST %.

5. Generic

Data Sheet of the product(s) offered in the bid, are to be uploaded along with the bid documents. Buyers
can match and verify the Data Sheet with the product specifications offered. In case of any unexplained
mismatch of technical parameters, the bid is liable for rejection.

6. Generic

End User Certificate: Wherever Bidders are insisting for End User Certificate from the Buyer, same shall
be provided in Buyer’s standard format only.

7. Generic

Experience Criteria: The Bidder or its OEM {themselves or through reseller(s)} should have regularly,
manufactured and supplied same or similar Category Products to any Central / State Govt Organization /
PSU for 3 years before the bid opening date. Copies of relevant contracts to be submitted along with bid
in support of having supplied some quantity during each of the year. In case of bunch bids, the primary
product having highest value should meet this criterion.

8. Generic

Manufacturer Authorization:Wherever Authorised Distributors/service providers are submitting the
bid, Authorisation Form /Certificate with OEM/Original Service Provider details such as name, designation,
address, e-mail Id and Phone No. required to be furnished along with the bid

9. Generic

Products supplied shall be nontoxic and harmless to health. In the case of toxic materials, Material Safety
Data Sheet may be furnished along with the material.

10. Generic

Supplier shall ensure that the Invoice is raised in the name of Consignee with GSTIN of Consignee only.

11. Generic

1. The Seller shall not assign the Contract in whole or part without obtaining the prior written consent of
buyer.
2. The Seller shall not sub-contract the Contract in whole or part to any entity without obtaining the prior
written consent of buyer.
3. The Seller shall, notwithstanding the consent and assignment/sub-contract, remain jointly and severally
liable and responsible to buyer together with the assignee/ sub-contractor, for and in respect of the due
performance of the Contract and the Sellers obligations there under.

12. Generic

10 / 13



Without prejudice to Buyer’s right to price adjustment by way of discount or any other right or remedy
available to Buyer, Buyer may terminate the Contract or any part thereof by a written notice to the Seller,
if:
i) The Seller fails to comply with any material term of the Contract.
ii) The Seller informs Buyer of its inability to deliver the Material(s) or any part thereof within the
stipulated Delivery Period or such inability otherwise becomes apparent.
iii) The Seller fails to deliver the Material(s) or any part thereof within the stipulated Delivery Period
and/or to replace/rectify any rejected or defective Material(s) promptly.
iv) The Seller becomes bankrupt or goes into liquidation.
v) The Seller makes a general assignment for the benefit of creditors.
vi) A receiver is appointed for any substantial property owned by the Seller.
vii) The Seller has misrepresented to Buyer, acting on which misrepresentation Buyer has placed the
Purchase Order on the Seller.

13. Generic

While generating invoice in GeM portal, the seller must upload scanned copy of GST invoice and the
screenshot of GST portal confirming payment of GST.

14. OEM

IMPORTED PRODUCTS: In case of imported products, OEM or Authorized Seller of OEM should have a
registered office in India to provide after sales service support in India. The certificate to this effect should
be submitted.

15. Forms of EMD and PBG

Successful Bidder can submit the Performance Security in the form of Account Payee Demand Draft also
(besides PBG which is allowed as per GeM GTC). DD should be made in favour of

Sr. A.O. MPPGCL, SARNI
payable at
SBI SARNI
. After award of contract, Successful Bidder can upload scanned copy of the DD in place of PBG and has to
ensure delivery of hard copy to the original DD to the Buyer within 15 days of award of contract.

16. Scope of Supply

Scope of supply (Bid price to include all cost components) : Only supply of Goods

17. Certificates

Bidder's offer is liable to be rejected if they don't upload any of the certificates / documents sought in the
Bid document, ATC and Corrigendum if any.

18. Certificates

ISO 9001: The bidder or the OEM of the offered products must have ISO 9001 certification.

19. Certificates

The bidder is required to upload, along with the bid, all relevant certificates such as BIS licence, type test
certificate, approval certificates and other certificates as prescribed in the Product Specification given in
the bid document.

20. Certificates

To be eligible for award of contract, Bidder / OEM must possess following Certificates / Test Reports on the
date of bid opening (to be uploaded with bid):

IP-66, LM-80 & LM-79 test certificate from National / International Accredited Laboratory & OEM Certificate 
for compliance BIS/ IEC.
.

11 / 13



21. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer uploaded ATC document Click here to view the file .

22. Service & Support

Availability of Service Centres: Bidder/OEM must have a Functional Service Centre in the State of each
Consignee's Location in case of carry-in warranty. (Not applicable in case of goods having on-site
warranty). If service center is not already there at the time of bidding, successful bidder / OEM shall have
to establish one within 30 days of award of contract. Payment shall be released only after submission of
documentary evidence of having Functional Service Centre.

23. Service & Support

Dedicated /toll Free Telephone No. for Service Support : BIDDER/OEM  must have  Dedicated/toll Free
Telephone No. for Service Support.

24. Service & Support

Escalation Matrix For Service Support : Bidder/OEM must provide  Escalation Matrix of Telephone Numbers
for Service Support.

Disclaimer/अ4वीकरणअ4वीकरण

The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses
on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in
the bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. If any clause(s) is / are incorporated by the Buyer regarding following, the bid and
resultant contracts shall be treated as null and void and such bids may be cancelled by GeM at any stage of
bidding process without any notice:-

1. Definition of Class I and Class II suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum
issued by DPIIT in this regard.

2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms & Conditions, in contravention to
exemption provided to such sellers under GeM GTC.

3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any
Category item bunched with it.

4. Creating BoQ bid for single item.
5. Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name.
6. Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify bidders.
7. Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services.
8. Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process. (However, in bids for

attached categories, trials are allowed as per approved procurement policy of the buyer nodal Ministries)
9. Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian Standards without

specifying equivalent Indian Certification / standards.
10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or from foreign / export

experience.
11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories.
12. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India Policy.
13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses.
14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction, as the

case may be.

Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of
this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the Representation window provided in
the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer
is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to

12 / 13

https://fulfilment.gem.gov.in/contract/slafds?fileDownloadPath=SLA_UPLOAD_PATH/2024/Nov/GEM_2024_B_5591149/CLM0010/TenderDoc_3ef13c0b-fbdc-4c79-95081731140261053_SEPurchase@STPS.pdf
https://assets-bg.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/shared_doc/list-of-categories-where-trials-are-allowed_1712126171.pdf


such representations.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions/ यह �बड सामा(य शत0 के अतंग%त भी शािसत है

In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which
shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to
undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action

in accordance with the laws./जेम क� सामा(य शत0 के खंड 26 के संदभ% मP भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश के �बडर से खर�द
पर 7ितबंध के संबंध मP भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश का कोई भी �बडर इस िन�वदा मP �बड देने के िलए तभी पा  होगा
जब वह �बड देने वाला स.म 7ािधकार� के पास पंजीकृत हो।�बड मP भाग लेते समय �बडर को इसका अनुपालन करना होगा और कोई भी
गलत घोषणा :कए जाने व इसका अनुपालन न करने पर अनुबंध को त]काल समा^ करने और कानून के अनुसार आगे क� कानूनी कार%वाई
का आधार होगा।

---Thank You/ध(यवादध(यवाद---

13 / 13

https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20241109

	Bid Document/ बिड दस्तावेज़
	EMD Detail/ईएमडी विवरण
	ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजी विवरण
	MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआई खरीद वरीयता
	MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खरीद वरीयता

	Light Emitting Diode Driver ( 100 pieces )
	Light Emitting Diode Driver ( 100 pieces )
	LED Luminaire (for Flood Light) As Per IS 10322, IS 16107 ( 15 pieces )
	LED Luminaire (for Flood Light) As Per IS 10322, IS 16107 ( 100 pieces )
	Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/क्रेता द्वारा जोड़ी गई बिड की विशेष शर्तें
	Disclaimer/अस्वीकरण
	---Thank You/धन्यवाद---


